
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3329
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
MOVIE ON INDO AFGHAN
YEMPARALA VENKATESWARA RAO

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indo-Afghan movie is being shot;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be screened?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) In accordance with the guidelines for shooting feature films/ foreign co- production by foreigners in India, permission is required from the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting for shooting foreign films and foreign co productions in India. No proposal has been received by this Ministry for shooting an Indo-Afghan movie in India in the recent past.

(b) and (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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